FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/19/2020

SUBJECT: Wade Stadium is now open for Private Rentals

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Wade Stadium is now open for Private Rentals

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation Division has reopened Wade Stadium for small group activities and events. With baseball competition currently halted, the public has the opportunity to play during a child's birthday or graduation parties, host a family night out, wedding, and more. The rental includes the patio space along the third baseline, with eight picnic tables and the turf field. Electricity and portable toilets will be available onsite. Toilets will be sanitized before and after each reservation.

Due to the Minnesota Department of Health guidelines, we require gatherings to be no more than 25 people, and anyone not from the same household is required to abide by the 6ft social distancing guideline. More information on this can be found at www.duluthmn.gov/parks/covid.

The cost to rent the facility is \$45 per hour, with a \$100 refundable damage deposit. Wade Stadium is open for reservations from 8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. daily from June 1 to August 14. The times to rent the stadium will change from August 15 to September 30 from 8:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

###